

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9962/2019
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-10-2018
in CMSA No. 3/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras
At Madurai)

D. VASUKI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. SEKAR

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 64097/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 18-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.
Mrs.N.C. Kavita, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Karthik, AOR
Mr. Badasha Sulaiman, Adv.
Ms. Smrithi Suresh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 10th January, 2020.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER