

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.10

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 9962/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-10-2018 in CMSA No. 3/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras at Madurai)

D. VASUKI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. SEKAR

Respondent(s)

(With IA No. 64097/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 08-04-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Rangunath, Adv.
Mr. N. C. Kavitha, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Saaketh Kasibhatla, Adv.
Mr. A. Karthik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter stands adjourned by two weeks in terms of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for respondent No. 1.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER